#### 502193111 01/14/2013

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Paul Richard PIERSON	01/10/2013
Fuming Sun	01/10/2013
Richard J. Bennett	01/10/2013
Robert J. Pieroni	01/14/2013

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DENTSPLY International Inc.	
Street Address:	570 West College Avenue	
City:	York	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	174013880	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29441030

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7178494360

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 717-849-4472

Email: leana.levin@dentsply.com

Correspondent Name: Leana Levin

Address Line 1: 570 West College Avenue

Address Line 2: Legal Department

Address Line 4: York, PENNSYLVANIA 174013880

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LDC-1061A-DES
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leana Levin

## Total Attachments: 4

source=LDC1061AAssignmentSigned#page1.tif source=LDC1061AAssignmentSigned#page2.tif source=LDC1061AAssignmentSigned#page3.tif source=LDC1061AAssignmentSigned#page4.tif

**PATENT REEL: 029619 FRAME: 0119** 

# ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, we, Paul R. Pierson, residing at 109 Pleasant Hill Drive, Camden, DE 19934; Fuming Sun residing at 58 Willow Grove Mill Drive, Middletown, DE 19709; Richard J. Bennett, residing at 29 Goldenrod Circle, Milford, DE 19963-9747; and Robert J. Pieroni, residing at 3001A Heather Drive, Milford, DE 19963; ("Inventors" and "Assignors") have invented certain new and useful improvements in a DENTAL MATERIAL DISPENSER.

X for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on December 31, 2012; Serial No. 29/441,030;

\_\_ for which an earlier, priority application for a patent was executed in and on (<u>country</u>, <u>date</u>) having an application number of (<u>insert</u>); and

WHEREAS, DENTSPLY International Inc. having offices at 221 West Philadelphia Street, York, Pennsylvania 17405-0872 USA (Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said Patent Application:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the Assignors do hereby assign and transfer unto Assignee, and Assignee does hereby accept, all of Assignors' rights, title and interest to said Patent Application, any Patent issuing therefrom and any priority rights relating thereto in and to any continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions in the U.S. or corresponding Patent Applications anywhere in the world, along with any and all rights of enforcement with respect thereto, including all rights to sue or recover for the infringement thereof, and any and all causes of action related thereto; and

We, Assignors, hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any said Patents to DENTSPLY International Inc., as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and on behalf of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made.

Signed the 10	th day of Janu	1ary , 2013.	
	Paul	R. chard Paul Richard Pierso	Piorson
Signed the	day of	, 2013.	
		Fuming Sun	

1

# ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, we, Paul R. Pierson, residing at 109 Pleasant Hill Drive, Camden, DE 19934; Fuming Sun residing at 58 Willow Grove Mill Drive, Middletown, DE 19709; Richard J. Bennett, residing at 29 Goldenrod Circle, Milford, DE 19963-9747; and Robert J. Pieroni, residing at 3001A Heather Drive, Milford, DE 19963; ("Inventors" and "Assignors") have invented certain new and useful improvements in a DENTAL MATERIAL DISPENSER.

X for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on December 31, 2012; Serial No. 29/441,030;

\_\_ for which an earlier, priority application for a patent was executed in and on (country, date) having an application number of (insert); and

WHEREAS, DENTSPLY International Inc. having offices at 221 West Philadelphia Street, York, Pennsylvania 17405-0872 USA (Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said Patent Application:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the Assignors do hereby assign and transfer unto Assignee, and Assignee does hereby accept, all of Assignors' rights, title and interest to said Patent Application, any Patent issuing therefrom and any priority rights relating thereto in and to any continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions in the U.S. or corresponding Patent Applications anywhere in the world, along with any and all rights of enforcement with respect thereto, including all rights to sue or recover for the infringement thereof, and any and all causes of action related thereto; and

We, Assignors, hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any said Patents to DENTSPLY International Inc., as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and on behalf of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made.

Signed the	day of	, 2013.
		Paul Richard Pierson
Signed the 10	th day of Ja	neary, 2013.
	7	
		Fuming Sun

1

Signed the	O day of _	January, 2013.
		Cechared Bendt
		Richard J. Bennett
Signed the	day of	, 2013.
		Robert J. Pieroni

Signed the	day of _	, 2012.
		Rick Bennett
Signed the _	// day of_	January, 2012.
	•	Robert Meroni
		Robert J. Pieroni

2

PATENT REEL: 029619 FRAME: 0123